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INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME LEADERS

Official NCAA men'’s lacrosse records began with the 1971 season and

are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by

institutions participating in the weekly statistics rankings, which started in

1996. Individual collegiate leaders are determined by comparing the best
records in all three divisions in equivalent categories. Players whose careers

were split between two divisions are also included. In statistical rankings,

the rounding of percentages and/or averages may indicate ties where none
exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

POINTS

Player, Team

Scott Walden,
Plymouth St.
Mark Gjekaj, Pace
Denis Shea, Mass.
Maritime

Andrew Ritchie,
Alvernia

George Nucera,
Montclair St.

Matt Richard, New
England Col.

Bill Woolford, Air
Force

Gregory Rogowski,
Merrimack

Sean Gallivan,
Maine Maritime

John Mouradian,
lthaca

Bill Hallet,
McDaniel

John DiMento, Air
Force

Andy Greaves,
Ohio Wesleyan

Scott Walden,
Plymouth St.

Jason Coffman,
Salisbury

Tim Weston, New
England Col.

Scott Walden,
Plymouth St.

Peter Nazario,
Neumann

Jeff McGuire,
SUNY Maritime

Chad Somerville,
Manhattanville

Tim Chapman,
Gordon

Clint Quedenfeld,
Moravian

Garret Rosiek,
Aurora

Jack Houtz,
Millsaps

Div. Date

412711994

1994
4/30/11997

4/21/2018
41711979
412212017
4/5/1975
3/28/2006
4/29/1998
1975
4/15/1989
41711990
3/31/1993
4/20/1993
3/30/1996
3/30/1996
4/24/1996
3/28/1998
4/20/1998
4/29/2000
41712001
3/3/2004
4/3/2013
3/9/2015

Opponent

Norwich

Stevens
Salem St.

La Roche
CCNY
Maine
Maritime
Colorado St.
Franklin
Pierce
Husson
Hartwick
FDU-Florham
Colorado
Mines
Oberlin
Castleton
Rensselaer
St. Anselm
Norwich
CCNY
CCNY
CCNY
U New
England
Mt. St.
Vincent

Elmhurst

Fontbonne

9

1
4

10
10

10

11

10

13

Total
Goals Assists Points

21

18
18

18
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

GoALSs
Player, Team

Ed Ryder, SUNY Oneonta

Tim Chapman, Gordon
Christopher Quinn, C.W. Post
Dan Casey, Va. Wesleyan

Evan Gould, Roger Williams
Geoff Simmons, Castleton

Rich Theesfeld, Kean

Sean Largay, New England Col.
Pat Coll, Merchant Marine

Bob Scalise, Brown

Dave Cottle, Salisbury

Rob Bonaventura,
Hampden-Sydney
Brian Bohn, Kenyon

Mike Blouin, Air Force

Bill Hallet, McDaniel
Oliver Marti, Brown

Mark Gjekaj, Pace
Jeff Franey, Elmira
Tom Maher, Endicott

Brent Thomas, New England Col.

Andrew Wasik, Pace

Rich Dommer, Adelphi
Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St.

Matt Gallienne, VMI

Tom Brown, McDaniel

Matt Lott, Farmingdale St.
Barry Joyce, Mass. Maritime
Spencer Ortis, Piedmont
Alex Petti, Johnson St.

Zach Davidson, Castleton

Jack Houtz, Millsaps

Ladarius Williams, Huntingdon
Joe Londay, Franciscan
Spencer Butler, Denison

Andy Szun, Cartage

Dan McCartneym, Franciscan

ASSISTS

Player, Team

Jason Coffman, Salisbury
Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime
Clint Quedenfeld, Moravian

Tony Asterino, Siena
Darren Lowe, Brown

Steve Marohl, UMBC

Jamie Kittelberger, Guilford
Scott Walden, Plymouth St.
Peter Nazario, Neumann
Aaron Park, New England Col.
Kevin Barletta, Bryant

Garret Rosiek, Aurora

Chase Hunyadi, Aima

Rich Mills, Delaware
Ed Hughes, Adelphi

Dan Panas, Clarkson

Bill Coons, Nazareth

Scott Holova, Va. Wesleyan

Div.

Date

3/28/1987
4/7/2001
1976
1993
41411998
4/18/1998
5/2/2001
4/12/2016
5/8/2018

5/5/1971
412311977
1982

1983
412211987

4/15/1989
4/21/1993

1994
3/18/1998
4/11/1998
4/16/1998
1999
2000
4/13/2000
4/24/2000
5/1/2001
4/26/2003
3/31/2004
3/14/2012
4/21/2012

4/27/2012
3/9/2015

3/11/2015
41212017

513/2017
3/31/2018
41252018

Date

3/30/1996
4/3011997
3/9/2005
4/30/1981
311211991
3/18/1992
4/1/1992
412711994
3/28/1998
4/6/1998
4/3/2001
4/3/2013
4/25/2017
411211975
1980
3/26/1987
4/28/1989
4/6/1991

Opponent

FDU-Florham
U New England
Kean
Shenandoah
Salve Regina
Johnson St.
Ursinus
Johnson St.
JWU
(Providence)
Connecticut
Baltimore

Mount Union

Colorado
Mines
FDU-Florham
New
Hampshire
Stevens
Lycoming
U New England
Southern N.H.
St. Anselm
Bryant
Saint Michael's
Lees-McRae
York (PA)
SUNYIT
Castleton
Oglethorpe
Green
Mountain
Thomas (ME)
Fontbonne
Dallas
Medaille
IIl. Wesleyan
Olivet
La Roche

Opponent

Rensselaer
Salem St.
Clark (MA)
Clarkson
Boston College
Penn
Limestone
Norwich

CCNY

Norwich
American Intl
Elmhurst
Calvin
Lafayette

C.W. Post
Rochester (NY)
Hartwick
Stevens

Assists

Individual Single Game Leaders



Player, Team

Denis Shea, Mass. Maritime
Andrew Denatale, Colorado Col.
Brett Lapides, FDU-Florham

Chad Sommerville, Manhattanville

Clint Quedenfeld, Moravian
Matt Sullivan, NYIT
Brian White, Dowling

Noah Parrill, North Central (IL)

Matt Richard, New England Col.

Date

41211997
2/25/1998
3/18/1998
4/29/2000
3/3/2004

3/6/2010

212412016

2/17/2018
3/28/2018

Opponent

SUNY Maritime

Regis (CO)

CCNY

CCNY

Mt. St. Vincent

Lake Erie

St. Thomas
Aquinas

Concordia
Chicago

NYU-Lyndon

Assists

SAVES
Player, Team

Evan Pestone, Johnson St.
Silas Gilbert, Salem St.

Rich Sieboldt, Endicott

Jeff Ford, Trinity (CT)

Gregg Wittman, Oswego St.
Peter Atwood, Manhattanville
Adam Norton, Dickinson

Ken Wessels, Air Force

Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph’s

Rich Sieboldt, Endicott

Gregg Wagner, SUNY Maritime
Vinny DeGennaro, Montclair St.

Alan Rudnick, Eastern
Cameron Prior, Emira
Chuck Sherwood, Duke
Kenny Kane, Montclair St.
Steve Diamond, Guilford

Alan Rudnick, Eastern
Matt Besaw, Rivier
Lane Edwards, Oglethorpe

Div.

Date

4/15/2004
4711997
41211997
1975
41211977
4/12/1994
4/17/1996
3/17/1987
4/10/1996

4/26/1997

3/25/1998
3/25/2000

4/10/2001
4/22/2015
4/26/1975
4/8/1992

4/16/1994

3/26/2001
5/1/2010
3/27/2016

Opponent

Norwich
Plymouth St.
Mass. Maritime
Wesleyan (CT)
Albany (NY)
Drew
Gettysburg
UMBC
Loyola
Maryland
Western New
Eng.
Messiah
Richard
Stockton
Wesley
Stevens
Drexel
Drew
Randolph-
Macon
Neumann
Daniel Webster
Hendrix

Individual Single Game Leaders



INDIVIDUAL SINGLE SEASON LEADERS

PoINTS PER GAME PIaygr, Team Div. Year Games Goals Assists Points
Damien Ramondo, Il 1997 20 75 44 19
Player, Team Div. Year Games Goals Assists Points PPG Whittier
Peter Nazario, If 1998 12 58 62 120  10.00  Miles Thompson, Albany | 2014 18 82 37 119
Neumann (NY)
Brad Downey, Whittier 11l 1996 17 107 56 163 9.59
Will Van Dorn, Kean Il 1998 15 50 91 141 940 GoaAaLs PER GAME
Will Van Dorn, Kean Il 1999 16 57 92 149 9.31 PIayer, Team Div. Year Games Goals GPG
aisayen M e s2 T 128800 g Downey, Whiter W 196 17 107 629
Anthony Persico, I 1990 15 94 37 131 873 Anthony Persico, Manhattanville 1l 1990 15 94 6.27
Manhattanville Donald Seeger, Neumann Il 1998 12 75 6.25
Scott Walden, I 1994 11 42 52 94 855 Donald Seeger, Neumann Il 1999 15 90 6.00
Plymouth St. Rob Grella, NYIT Il 1993 11 63 5.72
Brad Downey, Whittier |1l 1997 20 101 68 169 845  Ted Greves, lthaca Il 1973 12 66 5.50
Denis Shea, Mass. Il 1997 12 34 67 101 842  Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St. [l 2000 16 86 5.38
Maritime Geoff Simons, Castleton I} 1998 1 59 5.36
George Kruse, I 1977 12 43 57 100 8.33 Rich Theesfeld, Kean I} 2001 15 80 538
Kutztown Tom Maher, Endicott Il 1998 15 78 5.20
Bill Winter, Wilkes Il 1974 9 4 33 74 822 Josh Currier, Va. Wesleyan Il 2016 17 88 518
Sean Gallivan, Maine Il 1998 10 50 32 82 820 Mike Ben, Widener 1l 1977 9 46 511
Maritime Tony Colabro, Plymouth St. [ 1971 10 51 510
Dennis Fink, Drexel | 1978 12 35 63 98 8.17 Tom Maher, Endicott M 1996 1 56 5.09
Maggggﬁma”’ 2002 14 67 47 M4 814 pnthony Persico, Manhattanville Il 1992 16 81 5.06
TonyAsterino, Sena | 1980 11 47 42 89 809 Eﬂfsvﬁft’g”m:gz'“'er ”: 18% fg 15001 ggg
Scott Walden, I 19%6 1 49 40 8 809  pgyiamon, NewEnglandCol Il 1996 14 70 500
FTEO S Sean Gallivan, Maine Maritime Il 1998 10 50 5.00
Rich Klein, NYIT Il 1972 1 42 46 88 800 Joe Nicolosi l\]YIT I 1995 12 59 4'9 1
Bill Winter, Wikes Il 1976 10 50 30 80 8pp  ~oeTICcos '
George Kruse, I 1975 10 23 56 79 790
Kutztown GoALs
Jason Coffman, I 1995 17 79 55 134 7.88 Player, Team Div. Year Games  Goals
Salisbury Austin Stewart, Lynchburg i 2015 24 100
Brad Downey, Whittier 1l} 1996 17 107
POINTS Brad Downey, Whittier i 1997 20 101
Player, Team Div. Year Games Goals Assists Points Anthony Persico, Manhattanville Il 1990 15 94
Brad Downey, Whittier Il 1997 20 101 68 169 Donald Seeger, Neumann ll 1999 15 90
Brad Downey, Whittier Il 1996 17 107 56 163~ Josh Currier, Va. Wesyelan i 2017 17 88
Will Van Dorn, Kean I 1999 16 57 92 149 Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St. 1l 2000 16 86
Wil Van Dom, Kean Il 1998 15 50 91 141 Andrew Kew, Tampa l 2017 20 86
Jason Coffman, - 1995 17 79 55 134 Harry Stanton, Wesleyan (CT) Il 2017 22 86
Salisbury Kyle Killen, RIT 1] 2018 22 86
Matt Richard, New Il 2018 21 40 93 133 Brent Thomas, New England Col. 1l} 2000 17 83
England Col. Jon Reese, Yale | 1990 18 82
Anthony Persico, Il 1990 15 94 37 131 Miles Thompson, Albany (NY) | 2014 18 82
Manhattanville Anthony Persico, Manhattanville 1l 1992 16 81
Matt Cannone, Salisbury Il 2012 22 63 67 130 Damien Ramondo, Whittier 1 1996 17 80
John Uppgren, Tufts Il 2015 23 79 53 129 Rich Theesfeld, Kean I 2001 15 80
Lyle Thompson, Albany | 2014 18 51 7 128 Ben Landry, Husson 1l 2010 18 80
(NY) Chris Schoenhut, Tufts 1 2014 22 80
Jason Coffman, 1l 1996 14 52 74 126 Jason Coffman, Salisbury 1 1995 17 79
Salisbury Charlie Fay, Bates I 2017 18 79
Auity'gcsht;‘jvrgm 2015 24 109 17 126 Max Tennant, Ohio Wesleyan I 2018 21 79
Tom Maher, Endicott 1l 1998 15 78
John Uppgren, Tufts Il 2014 23 65 59 124 Greg Titus, Salisbury il 2007 23 76
Rick Gilbert, Hobart Il 1972 18 47 75 122 '
John Landay, Wesleyan Il 2001 20 73 48 121 AssisTs PER GAME
(CT)
Lyle Thompson, Albany | 2015 19 52 69 121 Player, Team Div. Year Games Assists APG
(NY) Will Van Dorn, Kean I 1998 15 9 607
Peter Nazario, Neumann Il 1998 12 58 62 120 W:” Va; ng’ Kgan I 1999 16 92 575
Josh Bergey, Sallsbury 11} 2003 20 72 48 120 George KI'USG, Kutztown I 1975 10 56 5.60
Jomeifgggg va. 2016 17 88 82 120 penis Shea, Mass. Maritime I 1997 12 67 558
D . Rick Gilbert, Hobart Il 1973 16 88 5.50
Tim OMealy, Baltmore 1l 197720 45 74 M3 50 foruli, Rensselaer W 2000 13 70 538
Jason Coffman, Salisbury Il 1996 14 74 5.29

Individual Single Season Leaders 4



Player, Team Div. Year Games Assists APG SAVES
Dennis Fink, Drexel I 1978 12 63 5.25 Player, Team Divv. Year Games Saves
Bob Grossman, Union (NY) I 1974 14 73 5.21 Joe Lunati, Queens (NY) | 1997 13 403
St e IS Cr— 73521 \organ Ames, Merchant Marine I 199 15 369
Peter Nazario, Neumann 1l} 1998 12 62 517
Michael Thomas, UMBC 1971 15 77 53 JasonKatsosCury - 2002 ju 360
Rick Handelman‘ Brown I 1980 13 65 5.00 Pgul S(_:hwarz, Anna Maria i 2018 j 359
Bob Encelke. A d’ ohi I 1979 16 79 4'9 4 Brian Lippa, Stevenson Il 1997 15 357
geike, Adelph : Scott Schimpff, Haverford Il 1995 16 356
Bob Moltisanti, Dowling Il 1997 16 78 4.88 Kevin Camp, Cabrini m 1997 13 341
Bob Engelke, Adelphi I 1977 14 67 4.79 (- Theiss,en Curry m 1996 14 340
George Kruse, Kutztown Il 1977 12 57 4.75 ’
Bob Engelke, Adelphi I 1978 12 5 A ISR ! 2001 14 33
’ : Steve Fossati, Manhattanville I} 1986 12 334
Scott Walden, Plymouth St. Il 1994 11 52 4.73 Chuck Nolan, McDaniel m 1983 16 332
e [—ri— 4 487" Brian Talman, FDU-Florham 01997 14 326
C.J. Studnicky, Bethany (WV) I 2013 16 323
AssisTs Andy Cote, Frankiin Pierce I 2002 14 315
Player, Team Div. Year  Games Assists Cody Tranbarger, Amherst Il 2015 21 315
Matt Richard, New England Col. m 2018 21 93 Matt Ott, VMI ' 1992 14 314
Will Van Dorn, Kean I 1999 16 92 Dom Carra, Richard Stockton 11} 1998 15 314
Will Van Dom, Kean I 1998 15 91 Evan Kolkos, Curry i 1998 15 312
Rick Gilbert, Hobart Il 1973 16 88 Jamie McCoy, Roger Williams 1l 2002 16 312
Liam Rooney, Denison I 2017 20 88 Paul Tabor, U New England 1l 2004 12 31
Quinn Moroney, Amherst I 2015 21 83 Dave Smolev, Oberlin i 2002 13 310
Quinn Moroney, Amherst I 2014 20 80 Paul Bishop, Syracuse ' 1972 16 307
Bob Engelke, Adelphi Il 1979 16 79 Ryan MCQUZlide, Saint Joseph’s I 1996 15 306
Bob Moltisanti, Dowling I 1997 16 78 Patton Watkins, Tufts Il 2014 23 306
Michael Thomas, UMBC Il 1971 15 77 Alex Salazar, Tufts 1l 2015 22 306
Steve Marohl, UMBC | 1992 15 77
Kevin Lally, Endicott I 2006 19 77 SAVE PERCENTAGE
Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) I 2014 18 7 Goals
Rick Gilbert, Hobart Il 1972 18 75 Player, Team Div. Year Games Allowed Saves Pct.
Joe Vasta, Air Force | 1986 — 75 Joe Lamba, Emerson 2000 7 3% 125 781
Tim O'Meally, Baltimore I 1977 20 74 Andrew Clark, Mass.-Boston - 1996 13 57 179 758
Jason Coffman, Salisbury - 199 14 74 Rich Sieboldt, Endicott 1997 11 87 254 745
Peter Pitroff, Denison 2018 20 74 Morgan Ames, Merchant Marine Il 1999 15 128 369 742
Bob Grossman, Union (NY) - 1974 14 3 Rich Sieboldt, Endicott 1998 14 90 259 742
Tim Goldstein, Cornell I 1987 14 73 Denis Miciletto, Whittier 1999 6 28 80 741
Jason O'Neill, Yale | 1990 18 3 Brian Cain, Neumann I 1998 12 95 263 735
Josh Molinari, Rochester Inst. 1l} 2004 18 73 Brian Cirillo, NYIT I 199 1 72 198 733
Kevin Lally, Endicott 2005 16 73 Kevin Camp, Cabrini 1997 13 124 341 733
Nathan Blondino, Salisbury 1l 2017 23 3 Drew Cunningham, Villanova | 1984 12 55 151 733
Elliot DeLoach, Amherst 1996 15 98 263 .729
SAvVEs PER GAME Matt Jones, New England Col. Il 1999 14 68 181 .727
Player, Team Div..  Year Games Saves Avg. EY'G gOWki", MC\’;\J/EF Ida ::: ?ggg 15 gg 1;(13 ;gg
Joe Lunati, Queens (NY) I 1997 13 403 3100  DensSimmons, Whiltier :
Steve Fossati, Manhattanville m 1986 12 334 2783 Jonsatthan Malouin, Eastern Conn. Il 1996 12 37 93 715
Alan Rudnick, Eastern 1l 2001 10 272 27.20 Ryan. Campo, Dowling I 2003 10 84 210 714
Kevin Camp, Cabrini 197 13 341 2823 e McCoy, Roger Willams Il 2002 16 125 312 714
U Wurizel, Hiaveriond i 1986 10 261 2610 iy jonnson, Keene St o200 17 % 229 713
PaulTabor, UiNew England 2004120 31 2592 p peters St Anselm I 2001 14 135 335 .713
e e | 194 At 282 2564 g Reeves, Goucher Il 2004 16 106 263 713
Rob Hereford, Denison I} 1978 9 228 2538
Morgan Ames, Merchant Marine Il 1999 15 369 24.60
Sean Theissen, Curry [} 1997 14 340 24.29 GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
Troy Peters, St. Anselm I 2001 14 335 23.93 i i Goals
Dave SmoleV, Oberlin I 2002 13 310 23.85 Playel’, Team Div. Year Games Minutes Allowed AVg
Brian Lippa, Stevenson 1l 1997 15 357 23.80 Jared Corcoran, Le Moyne |l 2005 15 685 40 3.50
Mike Anfuso, Marymount (VA) 1l 1992 12 280 23.33 Jared Corcoran, Le Moyne || 2006 18 898 57 3.81
Brian Tallman, FDU-Florham 1l 1997 14 326 23.29 Doug Mclver, Le Moyne Il 2009 17 893 59 3.96
Kevin McHugh, Marymount (VA) |1l 1993 12 278 23.16 Doug Mclver, Le Moyne Il 2008 17 837 59 423
Jared Pickard, Oberlin 1l 2003 13 300 23.08 John Capristo, Montclair St. Il 1989 15 750 54 4.32
Dean Jacobson, Colgate | 1971 12 273 22.75 Scott Tota, SUNY Cortland Il 2011 18 648 48 444
Steven Fossati, Manhattanville Ml 1987 11 249 22.64 Jeff White, Le Moyne I 2012 18 875 65 4.46
Justin White, Dowling Il 1997 11 249 22.64 Mike DiZonno, Baldwin Il 2016 16 880 68 4.63
Andy Cote, Franklin Pierce I 2002 14 315 2250 Wallace
Alex Krawec, Le Moyne Il 2016 20 1.065 83 4.68
Jared Corcoran, Le Moyne |l 2007 17 867 68 4.70
Ben Simmons, Whittier Il 1996 17 825 66 480
Individual Single Season Leaders 5



Player, Team Div.

Ryan Reitano, Eastern Il
Conn. St.
Jeff White, Le Moyne Il
Erick Zarzecki, Cabrini 1l
Wes Hays, Wash. & Lee 1l
Alex Taylor, Salisbury I
Connor Anderson, Salisbury Il
Pat Vaughan, Gettysburg Il
Paul Scheufele, Middlebury Il
Michael Grace, Mercyhurst Il
Andrew Clark, Mass.-Boston Il
Denis Miciletto, Whittier 1l
Pat Vaughan, Gettysburg Il
Michael Giordano, LIU Post I

Year
1997

2011
2012
2001
2012
2015
2007
1978
2012
1996
1999
2006
2011

Goals

Games Minutes Allowed Avg.

15
14

547

669
1,090
794
1,049
927
1,091
900
776
653
320
1,071
986

44

4.83

4.84
4.90
4.91
4.92
4.92
4.95
5.00
5.03
524
5.25
5.32
5.35

Individual Single Season Leaders



INDIVIDUAL CAREER LEADERS

PoINTS PER GAME
(Minimum 185 Points)

Player, Team

George Kruse,
Kutztown

Will Van Dorn, Kean/
Montclair St.

Jason Coffman,
Salisbury

Scott Walden,
Plymouth St.

Ted Greves, Ithaca

Anthony Persico,
Manhattanville

Rick Gilbert, Hobart

Ed Hughes, Adelphi

Tony Asterino, Siena

Stan Cockerton,
North Carolina St.

Mike French, Cornell

Bob Engelke,
Adelphi

Andrew Wasik, Pace

Jim Trenz, Penn St/
Cornell

Bill Hallet, McDaniel

Joe Brock, NYIT

Dave Cottle,
Salisbury

Jeff Thomsen,
Middlebury

Chirs Flatley, Molloy

Dennis Fink, Drexel

Mark Serron,
Oswego St.

Tim Goldstein,
Cornell

Bill Coons, Nazareth

Lyle Thompson,
Albany (NY)

Mark Gjekaj, Pace

Lyle Thompson,
Albany (NY)

Steve Maier, Molloy

Matt Richard, New
England Col.

Tim Nelson, North
Carolina St./
Syracuse

Jack Thomas, Johns
Hopkins

POINTS
Player, Team

Will Van Dorn, Kean/
Montclair St.

Rick Gilbert, Hobart

John Uppgren, Tufts

Matt Richard, New
England Col.

Div.

Lyle Thompson, Albany

(NY)

Zach Davidson, Castleton Il

Div.
Jason Coffman, Salisbury Il

Years Games Goals Assists Points PPG

1975-77 35
1997-99; 57
2000
199396 62
1993-96 46
1971-73 32
199093 54
1971-74 68
1979-81 42
1978-81 47
1977-80 44
1974-76 47
1976-79 58
1998-01 58
1971-72; 34
1974
198790 54
199697 26
1974-717 50
1980-83 52
1998-99 24
1976-78 35
1980-81 32
1987-88 29
1986-89 54
201215 70
199294 38
2012-15 70
2005-06 28
201518 73
1982, 57
1983-
85
1972-74 40

1993-96
I 1997-99;

2000
Il 1971-74
I 2013-16
I 2015-18

I 2012-15
2012-15

62
57

68
90
73
70

73

104
175
249
176

139
256

157
121
168
193

191
95

247
17

178
67
179
181
50
80
101
46

138
175

139
175

66
163

99

103

172
275
202
147

75
100

287
153
136
87

105
269

114
94

156
94
123
129
92
126
87
122

174
225

78
225

93
251

221

121

249
175

157
237
163
175

206

276
450
451
323

214
356

444
274
304
280

296
364

361
211

334
161
302
310
142
206
188
168

312
400

217
400

159
414

320

224

202
275

287
181
251
225

194

7.89
7.89
727
7.02

6.69
6.59

6.53
6.52
6.47
6.36

6.30
6.28

6.22
6.21

6.19
6.19
6.04
5.96
5.92
5.89
5.88
5.79

5.78
5.71

5.71
5.71

5.68
5.67

5.61

5.60

Years Games Goals Assists Points

451
450

444
418
414
400

400

Player, Team Div.

Ryan Lee, RIT I}
Matt Cannone, Salisbury Ill
Bob Engelke, Adelphi Il
Connor Fields, Albany I
(NY)
Luke Wooters, Nazareth |l
Andrew Wasik, Pace Il
Anthony Persico, 1l}
Manhattanville
Rob Pannell, Cornell |
Conor Whipple, Tampa I
Kevin Lally, Endicott 11}
Matt Danowski, Duke |
Zack Greer, Duke/Bryant IR

Josh Currier, Va. I}
Wesleyan

Justin Guterding, Duke |

Brent Thomas, New 1l
England Col.

Joe Vasta, Air Force I

Bill Hallet, McDaniel 1l

Casey Grugan, Cabrini Il

Dylan De Meo, Mt. St. Il
Mary (NY)

Jimmy Dailey, Stevenson Il

Brennan O'Callaghan, Il
Capital

Sc%tt Walden, Plymouth Il

t.

Dave Maguire, Ohio I}
Wesleyan
D.J. Hessler, Tufts 1l

#Granted a fifth season of eligibility. R-reclassifying team. %Received

Years Games Goals Assists Points

2014-17 86
200912 87
1976-79 58
201518 69
201316 71
1998-01 58
199093 54
&2009-13 72
201417 75
2003-06 72
#2004-08 80
#2005-08; 82
2009
2013-16 65
201518 75
199700 62
1983-86 —
198790 54
200710 76
201518 66
%2007-11 77
201518 64
199396 46
199598 66
2008-11 75

237
216
95
199

190
247
256

150
169
82
170
248

214

212
284

173
178
206
150

165
252

176
225
140

135
153
269
165

172
114
100

204
185
271

183
105

139
139
170
156
128
178

160
72

147
96
181

372
369
364
364

362
361
356

354
354
353
353
353

353

351
345

343
334
334
328

325
324

323
321
321

redshirt in 2008. &Received medical redshirt after two games of the 2012

season.

GoAaLs PER GAME

(Minimum 100 Goals)

Player, Team

Anthony Persico, Manhattanville
Brent Thomas, New England Col.

Joe Nicolosi, NYIT
Stan Cockerton, North Carolina
St

Ted Greves, Ithaca
Andrew Wasik, Pace
Mike French, Cornell
Rob Grella, NYIT/Adelphi

Jason Coffman, Salisbury
Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St.
Brock Levick, Medaille
Brennan O'Callaghan, Capital
Brooks Sweet, Massachusetts
Geoff Simons, Castleton
Tony Colabro, Plymouth St.
Scott Walden, Plymouth St.
Matt Silverio, Hamilton

Mark Gjekaj, Pace

Chris Anderson, Haverford
Connor Pett, Messiah

Dave Cottle, Salisbury

Div. Years

I 1990-93
I 1997-00
Il 1995-96
I 1977-80

Il 1971-73
Il 1998-01
I 1974-76
Il 1993;
1995-97

Il 1993-96
Il 1998-01
Il 2011-14
Il 2015-18
| 1978-79
Il 1997-00
Il 1971-73
1l 1993-96
Il 2000-03
Il 1992-94
Il 1998-01
I 1999-01
Il 1974-77

Games Goals GPG

54
62
2
44

32
58

256
284
109
193

139
247
191
203

249
252
228
252
106
177
131
176
219
139
190
140
179

474
4.58
454
4.39

4.34
4.26
4.06
4.06

4.02
4.00
4.00
3.94
3.93
3.93
3.85
3.83
3.7
3.66
3.65
3.59
3.58

Individual Career Leaders



Player, Team

Tony Asterino, Siena |
John Gibson, Hampden-Sydney Il
Keith Henderson, NYIT Il

Oliver Marti, Brown |

Jeff Thomsen, Middlebury I
Tom Brown, McDaniel 11}
Jon Mason, Roanoke 1l

GoOALS
Player, Team

Brent Thomas, New England Col.
Austin Stewart, Lynchburg
Anthony Persico, Manhattanville
Jim Martocchio, Plymouth St.
Brennan O'Callaghan, Capital
Jason Coffman, Salisbury

Zack Greer, Duke/Bryant

Andrew Wasik, Pace

Jon Mason, Roanoke

John Uppgren, Tufts

Ryan Lee, RIT

Scott Reimer, Cabrini

Brock Levick, Medaille

Dave Maguire, Ohio Wesleyan
Matt Silverio, Hamilton

Matt Cannone, Salisbury

Jon Yuengling, Bryant

Josh Currier, Va. Wesleyan
Gregory Rogowski, Merrimack
John Cheek, Washington Col.
Justin Guterding, Duke

Tyler McKelvie, Keene St.
Casey Grugan, Cabrini

Rob Grella, NYIT/Adelphi

Ben Landry, Husson
John Gibson, Hampden-Sydney
Tom Brown, McDaniel

Div.

Years Games Goals
1978-81 47 168
1979-82 57 202
2005- 48 169
06;2008-
09
1991-93 41 144
1980-83 52 181
1999-02 58 202
2004-07 71 247
Div. Years Games
1l 1997-00 62
1l 2013-16 87
1l 1990-93 54
1l 1998-01 63
1l 2015-18 64
I} 1993-96 62
I/IR  #2005-08; 82
2009
I 1998-01 58
1l} 2004-07 71
I} 2013-16 90
1l 2014-17 86
11 2006-09 73
I 2011-14 57
1} 1995-98 66
11} 2000-03 59
11} 2009-12 87
Il 2001-04 68
11} 2013-16 65
Il 2006-09 63
11} 1974-77 62
| 2015-18 75
11} 2013-16 69
1l 2007-10 76
Il 1993; 50
1995-97
1l 2009-12 69
11} 1979-82 57
1l 1999-02 58

GPG

3.57
3.54
3.52

3.51
348
348
348

Goals

284
262
256
252
252
249
248

247
247
237
237
234
228
225
219
216
215
214
213
212
212
210
206
203

203
202
202

#Granted a fifth season of eligibility. R-reclassifying team. %Received

redshirt in 2008.

AssisTs PER GAME
(Minimum 80 Assists)

Player, Team

Chris Cameron, Lehigh
Darren Lowe, Brown

Kris Snider, Virginia

Steve Maier, Molloy

Steve Moltisanti, Plymouth St.
Jay Connor, Virginia

Jason Coffman, Salisbury
Bill Coons, Nazareth

Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY)
Ray Lemisch, Haverford
Scott Walden, Plymouth St.

AssSISTS
Player, Team

Rick Gilbert, Hobart I
Will Van Dorn, Kean/Montclair St. 1l
Kevin Lally, Endicott 1l
Bob Engelke, Adelphi Il
Quinn Moroney, Amherst Il
Matt Richard, New England Col. Il
Lyle Thompson, Albany (NY) |

Tim Nelson, North Carolina St/ |

Syracuse

Darren Lowe, Brown |

Rob Pannell, Cornell |

Jason Coffman, Salisbury Il
Chris Cameron, Lehigh |

Conor Whipple, Tampa Il
Matt Danowski, Duke |

D.J. Hessler, Tufts 1
John Uppgren, Tufts Ml
Nick LoCicero, Salve Regina 11}
Dylan De Meo, Mt. St. Mary (NY) Il
Mitch Borcina, Ohio Wesleyan 1l
Garret Rosiek, Aurora 11}
Bill Coons, Nazareth
Kevin Lowe, Princeton |
George Kruse, Kutztown I
Luke Wooters, Nazareth
Jim McAleavey, Massachusetts |

Joe Vasta, Air Force |

Luke Miller, NYIT I
Josh Molinari, Rochester Inst. 1l
Kylor Berkman, Salisbury Il

Div.

Div.

Games Assists APG

Years
1986-89 59
1989-92 61
1975-78 43
2005-06 28
1970-73 46
1971-72 27
1993-96 62
1986-89 54
2012-15 70
1976-79 89
1993-96 46
Years Games
1971-74 68
1997-99; 2000 57
2003-06 72
1976-79 58
2013-16 75
2015-18 73
2012-15 70
1982; 1983-85 57
1989-92 61
&2009-13 72
1993-96 62
1986-89 55
2014-17 75
#2004-08 80
2008-11 75
2013-16 90
2014-17 67
2015-18 66
1980-83 66
2011-13, 15 75
1986-89 54
1991-94 60
1975-77 35
2013-16 71
1988-91 57
1983-86 —
2012-15 59
2001-04 —
2006-09 85

185
205
144
93
150
88
202
174
225
12
147

3.36
3.36
3.35
3.32
3.30
3.26
3.26
3.22
3.21
3.20
3.20

Assists

287
275
271
269
267
251
225
221

205
204
202
185
185
183
181
181
181
178
175
175
174
174
172
172
171
170
169
167
167

#Granted a fifth season of eligibility. %Received redshirt in 2008. &Received
medical redshirt after two games of the 2012 season.

Player, Team Div. Years Games Assists APG SAVES PER GAME
George Kruse, Kutztown I 197577 35 172 491 -
Wil Van Dom, Kean/Montciair St Il 1997.99, 57 275 4gp  (Minimum 500 Saves)
2000 Player, Team Div. Years Games Saves Avg.
Bob Engelke, Adelphi I 1976-79 58 269 464 joe Lunati, Queens (NY) Il 199697 27 686 2541
Rick Gilbert, Hobart I 1971-74 68 287 422 Ajan Rudnick, Eastern Il 200003 37 851 2300
Tim Goldstein, Comell | 198788 29 122 421 Brign Tallman, FDU-Florham 199497 52 1124 2162
Tim Nelson, North Carolina St./ I 1982; 57 221 388 Dave Smolev, Oberlin I 1999-02 51 1,084 21.25
Syracuse 198853' Uri Wurtzel, Haverford Il 198588 52 1,085 2087
Steven Fossati, Manhattanville I 1984-87 45 897 19.93
el iy e | 198386 53 205 387 o peterson, Fairfeld | 199497 55 1,077 19.58
G005 (e ey I 199899 24 92 383 g Hitchinson, Siena | 198083 44 852 19.36
Kevin Lally, Endicott 200306 72 271 376 opas Garach, Wagner | 200001 26 501 1927
JEd Hg’ghﬁswﬁ'ph' :: gggg; ‘2% 19543 gg‘z‘ Ryan Murphy, Dallas Il 201316 35 657 1877
Denris Firk Drexel | 107678 35 15 ago KevinRozo, Canisius | 199598 55 1,029 18.71
! ’ Matthew Quinones, Dominican (NY) I 2013-14 26 479 1842
Eamon McEneaney, Comell | 1975-77 46 164 357 Justin Moe. Messiah I 2000-01 30 537  17.90
Quinn Moroney, Amherst 201316 75 267 356 o4 pickard, Oberlin Il 200306 49 873 17.82
Matt Richard, New England Col. Il 201518 73 251 344 Lo
e e G T 133 241 Vil Widen, Vassar Il 200406 38 666 17.53
e - - James Amandola, Manhattan | 199902 60 1043 17.38
Individual Career Leaders 8



Player, Team Div. Years Games Saves Avg. Player, Team Div. Years Games Minutes GA Avg.
Dean Smollar, Emerson Il 2006-09 36 623 17.31 Tom Kraemer, Frostourg Il 2013-16 51 2,084 222  6.39
Andy Cote, Franklin Pierce Il 2000-03 49 842 1718 St.
Jed Salter, Drexel I 1991-94 53 908 17.13  Kevin Quinn, Cabrini I 2004-07 57 2863 305 6.39
Jay Palmisanto, Johnson St. I 201417 40 681 17.05  Kevin Chenoweth, Cabrini Il 2008-09 39 1555 166 6.41
Sal LoCascio, Massachusetts I 1986-89 55 931 1693  Jason Lashomb, I 2006-09 49 2449 262 642
Steve Diamond, Guilford Il 199497 49 828 1690 Mercyhurst
Rich Grismer, Adelphi Il 1994-97 50 833 1666  Colin Reymann, Salisbury Il 2014-17 52 2036 219 645
Jesse Morkeski, Thomas (ME) I 201013 56 931 1663  MattWells Mercynurst Il 201317 40 1863 201 647
Matt Hoffman, Assumption Il 200205 55 914 1662 F’al“J/ll ,gggiufse, - 197780 56 3360 365 6.52
Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph's | 199699 59 970  16.44 lliSobly
Andrew Sim, Immaculata 200710 52 854 1642  SeanAaronUnion(NY) Il 20091261 2862 31 652
Mark Hayes, Eastern I} 2000-03 58 2,516 274  6.53
Conn. St.
SAvEs Steve Fletmann, SUNY Il 2000-03 68 3362 370 6.60
Player, Team Div. Years Games Saves Cortland
Brian Tallman, FDU-Florham Il 1994-97 52 1,124 Ch\?\;'ielConglgs)rr;, - 200407 62 3026 333 660
. g esleyan
Uri Wurtzel, Haverfolrd I 1985_88 %2 1,085 Trevor Tierney, Princeton | 1998-01 49 2067 229 6.65
Dave Smolev, Oberlin 1l 1999-02 51 1,084
Sam Peterson. Fairfield | 1994-97 55 1077 Brendan Corcoran, 11} 2009-12 59 2,915 324 6.67
’ ' Elizabethtown
James Amandola, Manhatan 1802 80 10 per Fogle, W 201447 58 3049 341 671
Kevin Rozo, Canisius | 1995-98 55 1,029 :
Ryan McQuade, Saint Joseph's | 199699 56 970 Transylvania
Paul Schwarz, Anna Maria " A016-18 45 956 Mll?ca; %orrero, Wesleyan Il 2006-09 45 1891 212 673
Ben Judy, Shenandoah I 2014-17 66 935 ] )
Sal LoCascio, Massachusetts | 1986-89 55 931 @Received redshirt for 2008 season.
Jesse Morkeski, Thomas (ME) Il 2010-13 56 931
Brian Vierheller, Randolph-Macon Il 2004-07 60 925
Matt Hoffman, Assumption Il 2002-05 55 914
Mark DeMieri, Lasell Il 2005-08 61 913
Jed Salter, Drexel | 1991-94 53 908
Thomas Bowers, Montclair St. 11} $2005-09 69 903
Patton Watkins, Tufts I} 2011-14 76 900
Steven Fossati, Manhattanville Il 1984-87 45 897
Mike Weil, Mt. St. Joseph 11} 2013-14, 58 886
17-18
Jonathan Marcus, Johns Hopkins | 1993-96 57 877
Jared Pickard, Oberlin Il 2003-06 49 873
Bobby Hensley, Roger Williams Il 2005-08 63 865
Andrew Predun, Manhattanville Il 2007-10 62 865
Morgan Ames, Merchant Marine Il 1997-00 57 857
C.J. Studnicky, Bethany (WV) Il 2011-14 56 857
Andrew Sim, Immaculata 11} 2007-10 52 854
Bob Hutchinson, Siena | 1980-83 44 852
Alan Rudnick, Eastern I} 2000-03 37 851
$Received medical redshirt after four games in 2006. *Active player.
GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
(Minimum 1,500 Minutes)
Player, Team Div. Years Games Minutes GA Avg.
Doug Mclver, Le Moyne I 2006-09 55 2,012 133 397
Jared Corcoran, Le Moyne I 2004-07 66 3,197 233 437
Wes Hays, Wash. & Lee Il 1998-01 53 2535 232 549
Mike Kaminski, SUNY - 2010-13 75 3644 346 570
Cortland
Michael Giordano, CW. I 2008-11 43 1,690 162 575
Post
Alex Krawec, Le Moyne I 2013-16 46 2,107 205 584
Jack Sweeney, Le Moyne |l 2017-18 3 1,538 153 597
Pat Vaughan, Gettysburg Il 2004-07 75 4317 432 6.00
Chris Thomas, Denison Il 2013-16 62 2,698 272  6.04
Kevin Thibadeau, I 2003-06 54 2345 240 6.14
Washington Col.
Ansel Sanders, Wash. M 2002-04 57 3,000 310 6.20
& Lee
Matt Russell, Navy | 2003-06 49 2750 288 6.28
Zach Nash, Mercyhurst Il 2008-11 38 1,616 170 6.31
Individual Career Leaders 9



GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED

Player, Team

Pat Vaughan, Gettysburg

Tim Brady, Gettsyburg

Blaze Riorden, Albany (NY)
Eric Krieger, Middlebury

Matt Harrigan, Tufts

Kyle Savage, Eastern Conn. St.
Ben Judy, Shenandoah

Gunnar Waldt, Bryant

Nick Aquaviva, New England Col.
Niko Amato, Maryland

Garrett Curran, Lynchburg
Brian Neff, Ursinus

Thomas Bowers, Montclair St.
John Galloway, Syracuse

Brewster Knowlton, Western New Eng.

Austin Lauzier, Emmanuel (MA)
Ryan Smith, Carthage

Joe Banno, Haverford

Jeremy Blevins, UMBC

Zach Rivest, Eastern

Brian Davies, Randolph-Macon
Danny Fowler, Duke

Eric Dolan, Queens (NC)
Dennis Butler, Ithaca

Dan Korpon, Salisbury

Alex Seltzer, NYIT

Mike Kaminski, SUNY Cortland
Kevin Rae, Albany (NY)

Div.

Years

2004-07
2015-18
2013-16
2001-04
2006-09
2006-09
2014-17
2013-16
%2008-12
2011-14
2005-08
2013-16
$2005-09
2008-11
2009-12
2012-15
2014-17
2009-12
2006-09
2006-09
2014-17
2015-18
2013-16
2004-07
2002-05
2014-17
2010-13
2002-05

Games Minutes

4,317
4,064
4,040
3,994
3,934
3,923
3,875
3,869
3,865
3,856
3,822
3,804
3,802
3,776
3,764
3,746
3,744
3,716
3,712
3,706
3,686
3,680
3,672
3,655
3,654
3,646
3,644
3,628

%Received medical redshirt after five games in 2010; $received medical

redshirt after four games in 2006.

Individual Career Leaders
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TEAM SINGLE GAME LEADERS

POINTS
Team
Roanoke

Aurora

Virginia
Denison
Aurora

Aurora
Montclair St.
Salisbury
Colorado Mesa

Carthage

IlIl. Wesleyan
Ohio Wesleyan
Alfred

Aurora

Eastern Conn. St.
Roanoke

GoALs
Team

Roanoke
Aurora

Virginia

Alfred
Fontbonne
Ohio Wesleyan
Aurora

Kenyon
Montclair St.
SUNY Cortland
Washington Col.
Denison
Aurora

IlIl. Wesleyan
SUNY Cortland
Air Force
Villanova
Salisbury
Salisbury
Aurora

Div.
1l

Date Opponent

1993 Va. 40
Wesleyan

4/11/2018  Fontbonne 39

4/911996  VMI 38

4/11/2000  Oberlin 35

3/13/2013 MSOE 34

4/12/2014 MSOE 35

4171979  CCNY 85)

3/29/1995  Goucher 34

3/30/2018 JWU 33
(Denver)

4/12/2014  Dubuque 32

4/28/2018  Carroll (WI) 35

4/19/2000 Oberlin 36

3/13/2013 Houghton 37

4/18/2017 Concordia 36
Chicago

4/22/1997  Clark (MA) 29

4/14/2010  Guilford 31

Div. Date Opponent

1993 Va. Wesleyan

Il 4/11/2018 Fontbonne

I 4/91199  VMI

Il 3/13/2013 Houghton

Il 4/6/2013 MSOE

I 4/19/2000 Oberlin

Il 4/18/2017 Concordia Chicago

I 4/22/2017 Hiram

I 471979 CCNY

1983 SUNY Oneonta

Il 4/30/1986 St. Mary's (MD)

Il 4/11/2000 Oberlin

I 4/12/2014 MSOE

I 4/28/2018 Carroll (WI)

1978 SUNY Potsdam

| 1979 Colorado Col.

I 4/17/1981 Fairleigh Dickinson

I 3/29/1995 Goucher

Il 3/27/1996 Goucher

I 3/13/2013 MSOE

36

Goals Assists Points

76

AssISTS
Team

Roanoke
Aurora
Aurora
Albion
Salisbury
Salisbury

Eastern Conn. St.

Denison
Aurora
Carthage
Colorado Mesa
Montclair St.
RIT

Ithaca

Denison
Virginia
Roanoke
Albertus Magnus
Belmont Abbey
Stockton
Salisbury

New England Col.

Elmhurst

SAVES
Team

Montclair St.
Oswego St.
Cornell
Manhattanville
Haverford

Air Force

Saint Joseph’s
Elmira

Guilford
Oglethorpe
Denison
Denison

Pace
Farmingdale St.
Dominican (NY)
Dallas

Div.
1l
1l
1l
1l
1l
11}
11}
1l
11}
11}

Date

1993
3/13/2013
4/11/2018
4/18/2018
3/29/1995
3/12/1996
412211997
4/11/2000
4/12/2014
4/12/2014
3/30/2018
4711979
5/9/2018
5/3/1980
4/8/1983
4/9/1996
4/14/2010
3/20/2014
3/22/2016
3/25/2017
3/29/2017
4/19/2017
3/10/2018

Date

3/13/1982
41211977
4/11/1987
411211994
4/23/1986
3171987
4/10/1996
4/22/2015
4/16/1994
3/27/2016
42111982
31711992
1995
4/5/2003
4/16/2014
2/14/2015

Opponent

Va. Wesleyan
MSOE
Fontbonne
Olivet
Goucher
Mary Washington
Clark (MA)
Oberlin
MSOE
Dubuque
JWU (Denver)
CCNY

New England Col.

Colgate
Ashland
VMI
Guilford
Lyndon St.
Lees-McRae
Mt. St. Vincent
Wesley
Green Mountain
Adrian

Opponent

St. John's (NY)
Albany (NY)
Syracuse
Drew
Frank. & Marsh.
UMBC
Loyola Maryland
Stevens
Randolph-Macon
Hendrix
Notre Dame
Swarthmore
Sacred Heart
Oswego St.
Dowling
Hendrix

Assists

Team Single Game Leaders
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TEAM SINGLE SEASON LEADERS

PoINTS PER GAME Team Div. Year Games Goals GPG
Roanoke ll 1993 14 270 19.29
Team Div. Year Games Goals Assists Points PPG  Limestone Il 2016 22 424 19.27
Salisbury Il 1995 17 409 270 679 3994  castemConn. St i 1997 16 308 1925
Il Wesleyan Il 2018 20 438 255 693 3465  oulford I 1992 15 287 1913
Easten Conn.St. Il 1997 16 308 208 516 3225 ace I 2003 14 267 1907
lthaca Il 1980 15 274 208 482 3243  Amherst l 2018 19 39 1889
Amherst Il 2018 19 350 236 595  31.32 g"ar?"."e ::: 38(1)2 ]g 25; 1272
Middlebury Il 1980 13 255 146 401 305 L.ab”T | s 1 3? . 8-27
Roanoke I 2009 19 37 226 583  30.68 K'mes °S”te f e s S ]
Limestone Il 2005 17 338 182 520 3059 Teff”e : i S e A re
lll. Wesleyan 2017 20 390 219 609 3045 U :
RIT 1l 2015 22 394 274 668 30.36  Note: Syracuse (Div. I) averaged 20.85 goals per game (271 in 13 games)
Guilford Il 1992 15 287 168 455 3033  in 1990, but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the
RIT Il 2018 22 391 275 666 3027 NCAA Committee on Infractions.
Le Moyne Il 2003 15 271 182 453 3020
Limestone I 2016 2 44 240 664 3013 GOALS
Salisbury Il 2007 23 417 271 688 2991  Team Div. Year Games Goals
Page I 2003 14 267 151 418 2986 . Wesleyan I 2018 20 438
Sallsbury 11l 2003 20 357 239 596 29.80 Limestone I 2016 22 424
Cornell | 1976 16 276 200 476 29.75 Tufts Il 2014 23 423
Sahsbury Il 2004 20 364 229 593 2965 Salisbury Ml 2007 23 47
Montclair St. M 1994 13 233 151 384 2954 glispury M 1995 17 409
Note: Syracuse (Div. |) averaged 33.31 points per game (433 in 13 games) Salisbury I} 2012 23 400
in 1990, but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the Salisbury M 2017 23 398
NCAA Committee on Infractions. RIT m 2015 2 304
POINTS RIT i 2017 23 392
RIT i 2018 22 391
Team Div. Year Games Goals Assists Points lll. Wesleyan Il 2017 20 390
Il Wesleyan Il 2018 20 438 255 693 ¥V*]1t'“'er ::: ;8?2 ;g ggg
Salisbury Il 2007 23 417 271 688 us
Salisbury i 1995 17 400 270 679 ga"Sb”W ”: ggﬁ’g 3421 g;g
Tufts ll 2014 23 423 252 675 Ste."e”S°”
RIT i 2017 N 392 280 672 alisbury i 2004 20 364
RIT i 2015 2 394 274  6eg  Amherst 1 2018 c 359
Limestone I 2015 21 358
RIT ll 2018 22 391 275 666 S i pada 5 e
Limestone I 2016 22 424 240 664 Self."zo" i 5003 % 27
Salisbury Il 2012 23 400 249 649 alisoury
Salisbury i 2017 23 398 o246 644  Roanoke i 2009 19 357
IIl. Wesleyan I 2017 20 390 219 609
Tufts i 2015 23 %5 22 oy ASSISTS PER GAME
Salisbury 1l 2003 20 357 239 596 Team Div. Year Games Assists APG
Amherst 1l 2018 19 359 236 595 Salisbury Il 1995 17 270 15.88
Sal!sbury 1l 2004 20 364 229 593 lthaca I 1980 15 208 13.87
Salisbury 11} 2008 22 378 207 585 Roanoke Il 1993 14 192 13.71
Roanoke Il 2009 19 357 226 583 Eastem Conn. St. i 1997 16 208 13.00
Salisbury Il 2005 20 341 235 576 lll. Wesleyan ll 2018 20 438 1275
Stevenson Il 2013 24 373 202 575 Adelphi Il 1989 15 189 12.60
Roanoke I} 2010 21 351 222 573 Comell I 1976 16 200 1250
RIT I} 2014 21 347 226 573 RIT Il 2018 22 391 1250
RIT Il 2015 22 274 1245
GoALs PER GAME Amherst I 2018 19 359 1242
Team Div. Year Games Goals GPG RIT 1] 2017 23 380 1217
Salisbury I 1995 17 409 2406 Le Moyne I 2003 15 182 12.13
Whittier 1 1996 17 386 2271 Salisbury i 2003 20 239 11.95
lll. Wesleyan 1] 2018 20 438 2190  Syracuse | 1984 16 191 11.94
Salisbury I 1996 15 37 2113 Roanoke I 2009 19 226 11.89
Limestone I 2005 17 338 1988  Bryant I 2003 17 202 11.88
Limestone I 2000 16 314 1963  Adelphi I 1979 16 189  11.81
Middlebury 1] 1980 13 255 19.62 Molloy I 1999 15 177 11.80
Montclair St. I 1989 15 294 1960  Salisbury i 2007 23 211 1.78
lll. Wesleyan ll 2017 20 390 1950  Salisbury I 2005 20 285 MNMT5

Team Single Season Leaders 12



Note: Syracuse (Div. |) averaged 12.46 assists per game (162 in 13 games)
in 1990, but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the
NCAA Committee on Infractions.

ASSISTS

Team Div.

RIT Il
RIT Il
RIT Il
Salisbury Il
Salisbury Il
Ill. Wesleyan Il
Tufts I
Salisbury Il
Salisbury Il
Salisbury Il
Limestone Il
Salisbury Il
Amherst Il
Salisbury Il
Salisbury Il
RIT I
Tufts I
Roanoke Il
Rochester Inst. Il
lthaca Il

SAVES PER GAME

Team Div. Year
Haverford 1l 1986
Cabrini 1l 1997
Merchant Marine 1l 1999
Fairfield | 1994
St. Anselm Il 2001
Lynchburg Il 1996
Haverford 1l 1995
Middlebury Il 1987
Mars Hill Il 2003
Franklin Pierce Il 2002
Manhattanville 1l 1987
Rivier 1l 2010
NYIT I 1993
Franklin Pierce Il 2001
Neumann 11} 1998
Manhattan | 1997
Endicott 1l 2000
Adelphi I 1995
lthaca Il 1986
Delaware | 1978
Canisius | 1996
SAVES

Team Div.
Merchant Marine 11}
Anna Maria 1}
Haverford 1}
Lynchburg Il
Curry 1l
Cabrini I}
St. Anselm I
Endicott Il
Tufts 1l
Bethany (WV) Il
McDaniel 1l
Syracuse I
Roger Williams Il
Amherst 1l

Year

2017
2018
2015
2007
1995
2018
2014
2012
2016
2017
2016
2003
2018
2005
2004
2016
2016
2009
2014
2016

Games

Year

1999
2018
1995
1996
2002
1997
2001
2000
2015
2013
1983
1972
2002
2015

Games

Saves

284
355
399
282
351
366
380
304
276
321
249
224
246
242
263
240
349
283
239
304
304

Games

Assists

280
275
274
271
270
255
252
249
249
246
240
239
236
235
229
228
228
226
226
225

Avg.
2840
271.31
26.60
25.64
25.07
24.40
23.75
23.38
23.00
22.93
22.64
2240
22.36
22.00
21.92
21.81
21.81
21.77
21.73
21.71
21.71

Saves

399
384
380
366
360
355
351
349
348
339
336
335
335
329

Team

Franklin Pierce
Tufts

Saint Joseph’s
Fairfield

Anna Maria
Syracuse

SCORING DEFENSE

Team

Le Moyne
Middlebury
Delaware
Le Moyne
Le Moyne
Le Moyne
Le Moyne
Le Moyne
Le Moyne

SUNY Cortland

Le Moyne
Montclair St.

Eastern Conn. St.

Ohio Wesleyan

Wash. & Lee
Le Moyne
Oswego St.

Baldwin Wallace

Cabrini

Div.
Il
11}

Year

2005
1988
1971
2006
2008
2009
2012
2007
2011
201
2007
1989
2000
1985
2001
2016
1977
2016
2012

Year

2002
2016
1996
1997
2016
1984

Games

Goals

Saves

321
320
318
318
314
312

Games Allowed Avg.

SCORING MARGIN PER GAME

Team Div.

Whittier
Mon tclair St.
Middlebury
Eastern
Conn. St.
Limestone
Salisbury
Eastern
Conn. St.
Limestone
Salisbury
Salisbury
Springfield
Salisbury
Le Moyne
Limestone
Ohio
Wesleyan
Salisbury
Limestone
Le Moyne
Le Moyne
Aurora
Denison

Year

1996
1989
1980
1997

2000
2007
2000

2005
1996
2012
2001
2004
2003
2016
1985

2003
2004
2002
2006
2013
2017

Games

17
15
13
16

16
23
18

Goals Allowed Margin

386
294
255
308

314
a7
322

338
317
400
320
364
271
424
312

357
314
271
262
343
358

49

Goals
85 301
71 223
71 184
95 213
104 210
115 302
86 236
121 217
126 191
115 285
100 220
121 243
90 181
162 262
92 220
127 230
121 193
95 176
66 196
127 216
142 216

3.27
3.50
3.67
3.67
3.94
3.94
4.39
4.53
4.64
4.68
4.53
473
478
4.84
4.87
4.90
4.94
4.94
4.95

Margin/
Game
17.71
14.87
14.15
13.31

13.13
13.13
13.11

12.76
12.73
12.39
12.22
12.15
12.07
11.91
11.58

11.50
11.35
11.00
10.89
10.80
10.80

Note: Syracuse (Div. |) averaged a scoring margin of 11.31 (271 goals
scored, 124 goals allowed in 13 games) in 1990, but later had its three
NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA Committee on

Infractions.

Team Single Season Leaders

13



TEAM MISCELLANEOUS LEADERS

CONSECUTIVE VICTORIES

Team

Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Comell
Limestone
Salisbury

Le Moyne
Princeton
North Carolina
Le Moyne
Johns Hopkins
Le Moyne
Syracuse
Salisbury
Limestone
Johns Hopkins
Syracuse
Middlebury
Middlebury

Le Moyne
SUNY Cortland

*Streak terminated by the vacation of Syracuse’s three 1990 NCAA Championship contests by the NCAA Committee on Infractions. Syracuse had won
those three games and its first game of 1991 for 28 consecutive victories.

Div.
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|
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|
Il
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1l
Il
|

|
I}
11}
Il
1l

Dates

4/17/03-5/28/06
2/17/07-3/24/09
2/26/94-5/18/96
3/20/76-5/20/78
3/25/15-5/22/16
4/20/11-2110/13
3/13/04-5/7/05
3/16/96-3/7/98
3/14/81-5/29/82
2/20/116-3/18/17
4/22/78-4/1/80
4/4/07-5/2/08
3/11/89-5/5/90
4/06/99-4/29/00
3/9/14-3/114/15
4/12/80-5/23/81
4/27/83-5/19/84
4/12/95-5/12/96
4/13/01-4/10/02
3/4/06-3/17/07
2/25-5/20112

CONSECUTIVE HOME VICTORIES

Team

Salisbury
Middlebury
Syracuse
Eastern Conn. St.
Johns Hopkins
Air Force

Tufts

Salisbury
Limestone
Limestone
Johns Hopkins
SUNY Cortland
Johns Hopkins
Tufts

North Carolina
North Carolina
Stevens
Cornell
Syracuse

NYIT

Div.

Dates

4/17/03-3/21/09
4/14/01-4/1/06
4/24/82-3/18/87
5/6/98-5/3/03
4/3/01-2/25/06
1977-85
3/16/10-5/16/12
5/11/16-present
2/12/12-3/14/15
3/27/15-5/21/17
4/24/82-5/19/85
4/6/11-5/15/13
4/29/78-3/20/82
3/24/13-3/31/15
4/12/80-7/21/84
4/21/90-3/26/94
3/26/03-4/22/06
3/20/76-3/31/79
4/18/87-5/5/90
3/14/00-3/28/04

*Streak terminated by the vacation of Syracuse’s three 1990 NCAA Championship contests by the NCAA Committee on Infractions. Syracuse had won the

first of those games at home to extend the streak to 26 before losing its first home game of the 1991 season.
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WINNING PERCENTAGE

Team Div. Year Won Lost Pct.

Cornell | 1976 16 0 1.000
Cornell | 1977 13 0 1.000
Johns Hopkins | 1979 13 0 1.000
Siena | 1979 12 0 1.000
North Carolina | 1981 12 0 1.000
North Carolina | 1982 14 0 1.000
Johns Hopkins | 1984 14 0 1.000
Syracuse | 1988 15 0 1.000
Montclair St. I} 1989 15 0 1.000
North Carolina | 1991 16 0 1.000
Salisbury 1] 1994 16 0 1.000
Salisbury 1l 1995 17 0 1.000
Bucknell | 1996 12 0 1.000
Nazareth 1l 1996 15 0 1.000
Whittier 1l 1996 17 0 1.000
Princeton | 1997 15 0 1.000
NYIT Il 2003 14 0 1.000
Le Moyne Il 2004 16 0 1.000
Salisbury Ml 2004 20 0 1.000
Johns Hopkins | 2005 16 0 1.000
Salisbury Ml 2005 20 0 1.000
Le Moyne I 2006 18 0 1.000
Virginia I 2006 17 0 1.000
Salisbury Il 2007 23 0 1.000
Salisbury 1l 2008 22 0 1.000
Salibury Il 2012 23 0 1.000
Le Moyne I 2016 20 0 1.000

Note: Syracuse (Div. |) recorded 13 wins without a loss in 1990, but later had its three NCAA Championship contests vacated by the NCAA Committee on
Infractions (official record listed as 10-0).

Team Miscellaneous Leaders



WINs IN A SEASON

Team Div. Year Wins
Salisbury 1l 2007 23
Salisbury 1l 2012 23
Salisbury 1l 2008 22
Stevenson 1l 2013 22
Salisbury 1l 2017 22
Salisbury 11} 2010 21
Salisbury 11} 2011 21
SUNY Cortland 11} 2012 21
Salisbury 11} 2014 21
Tufts 11} 2014 21
Lynchburg 11} 2015 21
RIT 11} 2015 21
Tufts 11} 2015 21
Limestone Il 2016 21
Limestone Il 2017 21
RIT Ml 2018 21

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
(Streak can begin before 1971)

Team Div. Years Seasons
Ohio Wesleyan Il 1972-present MT
Salisbury Il 1980-present 739
Johns Hopkins | 1972-09 38
Gettysburg Il 1987-present 32
Syracuse I 1976-06 31
Wash. & Lee Il 1990-present 729
Denison Il 1992-present "
Nazareth I 1986-11 26
NYIT I 1993-present 726
Maryland I 1994-present 125
Limestone I 1997-present 22
Georgetown | 1990-10 21
Middlebury Il 1991-11 21
Virginia I 1967-86 20
Lynchburg Il 1999-present M9
Le Moyne I 2000-present M9
Mercyhurst I 2000-present M9
SUNY Cortland I 2000-present M9
Roanoke Il 2000-present M9
North Carolina | 1979-96 18
Cabrini Il 2001-present M8

Mctive streak entering 2019 season.
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MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Team Div. Year W-L Previous @Ilmproved
Frostburg St. Il 2013 13-7 2-15 912
Kenyon I 1972 1241 3-10 9
Towson I 2001 14-4 3-10 812
Duke I 2005 17-3 58 812
Syracuse | 2008 16-2 5-8 812
Gefttysburg Il 2015 20-1 9-7 Blz
Siena | 1979 12-0 4-8 8
Stevens Il 2001 124 3-11 8
Bowdoin I 2016 12-5 3-12 8
Mt. St. Mary's | 1973 10-2 29 s
Centre Il 2012 124 3-10 712
St. Lawrence Il 2012 12-3 4-10 7'
Middlebury Il 2013 13-3 4-9 7"
Amherst Il 2014 15-5 5-10 72
Southern N.H. Il 2016 10-6 2-13 712
Sacred Heart I 2017 2-14 9-6 7
Washington Col. I 1972 12-4 4-10 7
Adelphi I 1989 12-3 3-8 7
FDU-Florham I 2009 13-5 4-10 7
Connecticut Col. Il 2010 14-3 6-9 7
Dickinson Il 2010 15-3 6-8 7
Wheaton Il 2012 11-5 311 7
Loyola Maryland I 2012 18-1 8-5 7
Albany (NY) I 2013 13-5 511 7
Bryant I 2014 16-5 811 7
Becker I 2014 15-6 6-11 7
Emmanuel (MA) I 2014 15-4 7-10 7
Morrisville St. I 2014 134 49 7
Florida Tech I 2015 12-4 39 7

@To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two. Includes
postseason.

LARGEST MARGIN OF VICTORY

Team Div. Date Opponent Score  Margin
Montclair St. - 4/711979 CCNY 350 35
Aurora Il 4/18/2017  Concordia 36-1 35
Chicago
Roanoke 1992 Va. Wesleyan 40-6 34
Ohio Wesleyan Il 4/19/2000  Oberlin 36-2 34
Aurora N 3/13/2013 MSOE 34-0 34
Fontbonne - 4/6/2013 MSOE 37-3 34
Aurora I 441222014 MSOE 35-1 34
SUNY Cortland Il 1978 SUNY Potsdam 34-1 33
Villanova | 4/17/1982  Fairleigh 34-1 33
Dickinson
SUNY Cortland Ml 1983 SUNY Oneonta 35-2 33
Virginia | 4/9/1996 VMI 38-5 33
Denison Il 4/11/2000  Oberlin 35-2 33
Alfred Il 3/13/2013  Houghton 37-4 33
Colorado Mesa Il 3/30/2018  JWU (Denver) 33-0 33
Salisbury Il 3/29/1995  Goucher 34-2 32
Salisbury Il 3/27/1996  Goucher 34-2 32
Eastern Conn. St. Il 3/19/2000  Maine Maritime 32-0 32
Saint Vincent Ml 4/14/2018  Earlham 32-0 32
Carthage Il 4/12/2014  Dubuque 32-1 31
Aurora Ml 4/11/2018  Fontbonne 39-8 31
Ohio Wesleyan I 4/511989 Oberlin 31-1 30
SUNY Cortland Il 3/19/2002  SUNY Poly 30-0 30
Eastern Conn. St. Il 4/14/2003  Salem St. 32-2 30
Limestone Il 3/30/2005  Lees-McRae 31-1 30
Stevenson N 4/5/2014 Alvernia 30-0 30
Baldwin Wallace Il 4/11/2015  Franciscan 3141 30
Wheeling Jesuit I 4/6/2016 Davis & Elkins 33-3 30
Albion I 4/11/2018  Olivet 33-3 30
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